505172384 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5219152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HOWARD GOLDBERG	06/13/2016
JOSEPH CARRAFA	06/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAND, INC.
Street Address:	161 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16022324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-7750

Email: ipdocketchicago@mwe.com, krlane@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: AHSAN SHAIKH

Address Line 1: 444 WEST LAKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103343-0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHSAN A. SHAIKH
SIGNATURE:	/Ahsan A. Shaikh, Reg. No. 61,861/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=103343-0035 Assignemtn#page1.tif source=103343-0035 Assignemtn#page2.tif source=103343-0035 Assignemtn#page3.tif source=103343-0035 Assignemtn#page4.tif

PATENT 505172384 REEL: 047391 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the undersigned **David Howard Goldberg** of 2 Washington Square Village, Apt. 10-O, New York, New York 10012; and **Joseph Carrafa** of 75 Monitor Street, #1R, Brooklyn, New York 11222, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to JAND, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 161 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

y i v	May 18, 2016 Enter Filing Date Above	**********	
	ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE	\$	
under Application Serial No	15/157835	and	
Entitled FIXTURELESS LENS!	ATTERNAL A STEEL ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT	OF OPERAT	ING SAME.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent

PATENT REEL: 047391 FRAME: 0036 protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

	By: JAND, INC.	
6-13-16		
Date	Signature	
	Steve Miles	
	Printed Name of Signor	***************************************
	CFO	
	Title/Authority of Signor	

		4	David Howa	d Goldberg
Date: <u>6/13</u>	/2016			
United States of Ame State of County of	rica 44)) ss.:)		
On this 3	day of		<u>, aol6</u>	
personally came described in and who of the same.	***************************************	oregoing instrumer	to me known to	

ADAM P GREENBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 02GR6305115
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires June 02, 2018

PATENT REEL: 047391 FRAME: 0038

Docket No. J2018-700319 Assignment- Page 4 of 4

			X 64			
Date: 6/13/	/16	····		Joseph (Carrafa	
United States of Amer State of County of	ica) ss.:				
On this 19 14 personally came	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Carrafa			, before me o be the individual	
described in and who of the same.	executed the fore				ed execution	acian.
		N	otary Pu	blic	•	

ADAM P GREENBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 02GR6305115
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires June 02, 2018

PATENT REEL: 047391 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 11/02/2018